

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
CASE NO. SC09-1860**

TIMOTHY ROBINSON,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

**ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA**

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Mark S. Gruber
Florida Bar No. 0330541

Maria Perinetti
Florida Bar No. 0013837
CAPITAL COLLATERAL REGIONAL
COUNSEL-MIDDLE REGION
3801 Corporex Park Drive, Suite 210
Tampa, Florida 33619
813-740-3544
Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT I	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT DENIED MR. ROBINSON’S CLAIM THAT HIS SENTENCE OF DEATH VIOLATES THE FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION BECAUSE COUNSEL’S PERFORMANCE DURING THE PENALTY PHASE WAS INEFFECTIVE	1
1. THE STATE’S ARGUMENT THAT THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED DURING POSTCONVICTION WOULD HAVE PREJUDICED MR. ROBINSON	2
2. THE STATE’S ARGUMENT THAT THE MITIGATION OFFERED IN POSTCONVICTION IS NOT ENOUGH TO OVERCOME THE “EXTREMELY WEIGHTY AGGRAVATION”	18
3. THE STATE’S ARGUMENT THAT THE EVIDENCE OFFERED DURING POSTCONVICTION WAS “LARGELY REPETITIOUS” OF THE EVIDENCE OFFERED DURING PENALTY PHASE	22
ARGUMENT II	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT SUMMARILY DENIED MR. ROBINSON’S CLAIM THAT HIS DUE PROCESS RIGHTS WERE VIOLATED WHEN HE WAS SHACKLED THROUGHOUT HIS TRIAL AND TRIAL COUNSEL PROVIDED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE BY FAILING TO INQUIRE INTO THE NECESSITY FOR SHACKLING	29

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE32
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Boyett v. State</i> , 688 So. 2d 308 (Fla. 1997)	8
<i>Coleman v. State</i> , 610 So. 2d 1283 (Fla. 1992)	19
<i>Darling v. State</i> , 808 So. 2d 145 (Fla. 2002)	27
<i>Eddings v. Oklahoma</i> , 455 U.S. 104 (1982)	26
<i>Elledge v. Dugger</i> , 823 F.2d 1439 (11 th Cir. 1987)	31
<i>Holbrook v. Flynn</i> , 475 U.S. 560 (1986)	31
<i>Porter v. McCollum</i> , 130 S.Ct. 447 (2010).....	2, 23, 26
<i>Reynolds v. State</i> , 934 So. 2d 1128 (Fla. 2006)	27
<i>Robinson v. State</i> , 610 So. 2d 1288 (Fla. 1992).....	3, 19
<i>Rompilla v. Beard</i> , 545 U.S. 374 (2005)	16
<i>Sears v. Upton</i> , 130 S.Ct. 3259 (2010)	2, 5, 28
<i>Spencer v. State</i> , 615 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1993).....	18
<i>Stevens v. State</i> , 552 So. 2d 1082 (Fla. 1989).....	26
<i>Tedder v. State</i> , 322 So. 2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	20
<i>Torres-Alboleda v. Dugger</i> , 636 So. 2d 1321 (Fla. 1994).....	22
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 539 U.S. 510 (2003).....	15, 23
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 987 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2008)	8, 18, 21, 22, 28
